

ADOLFO CARRIÓN JR.
Commissioner
AHMED TIGANI
First Deputy Commissioner
EMILY OSGOOD
Associate Commissioner

Housing Access and Stability Division of Housing Opportunity 100 Gold Street New York, N.Y. 10038

AILEEN REYNOLDS Assistant Commissioner

**Date:** August 22, 2024

To: Prospective Respondents to the Request for Expression of Interest in Funding: HPD

**Housing Ambassador Services** 

From: Jenna Benferhat, Housing Ambassador Program Director, Division of Housing

Opportunity, NYC Housing Preservation and Development

**Subject:** Addendum #1 to the Request for Expression of Interest in Funding: HPD Housing

**Ambassador Services** 

## **ADDENDUM #1**

The Department of Housing Preservation and Development is issuing **Addendum #1** to the Request for Expression of Interest in Funding: HPD Housing Ambassador Services ("RFEI" hereafter).

## I. CHANGES TO THE RFEI

The following changes have been made to the RFEI:

i. Section "III. RFEI Timeline: Important Dates," RFEI, page 1

Delete:

Expression of Interest due date: Friday, August 23rd, 2024 at 2:00pm

Responses to this Request for Expressions of Interest are due Friday, August 23rd, 2024 at 2:00pm via email to the Housing Ambassador Program at <a href="mailto:housingambrfei@hpd.nyc.gov">housingambrfei@hpd.nyc.gov</a>

## Replace with:

Expression of Interest due date: Thursday, August 29th, 2024 at 2:00pm

Responses to this Request for Expressions of Interest are due Thursday, August 29th, 2024 at 2:00pm via email to the Housing Ambassador Program at housingambrfei@hpd.nyc.gov

All other terms and conditions as contained in the RFEI remain unchanged.

Approved for issuance by Shauntay Cherry, DACCO, HPD

**END OF ADDENDUM #1** 

Shauntay Cherry

